
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4569
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2012
SURVEY REGARDING NIRMAL GRAM PURUSKAR
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the amount paid to the surveying agencies during the last three years has been more vis-a-vis the amount of fund spent on Nirmal Gram Puraskars;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the steps taken by the Governmentin this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI
BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.
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